

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3272/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in SA No. 16/2002 and order dated 24/11/2005 in RA

No. 127/2005 in SA No.16/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

MAHANT ASHOK PRAPAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.S.R.T.C.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv., who is present on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of the

respondent and seeks time to file reply. Service is waived.

Four weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter for rejoinder.

To be listed after six weeks.

l Singh)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwa

Master

Court Master

Court