

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8291/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in SA No. 16/2002 and order dated 24.11.2005 in RA No. 127/2005 in SA No.16/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

MAHANT ASHOK PRAPAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.S.R.T.C.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sourabh Kirpal, Adv. for

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ansul Raj, Adv. for

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three opportunities have already been granted to the respondent to file the

counter affidavit. Counsel prays for another adjournment which is granted subject to

payment of Rs.3,000/- as costs and the same is to be deposited with the Supreme Court

Legal Services Committee. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within a week.

To be listed after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master